# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI36815

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renaissance Hotel Holdings, Inc.		02/13/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Marriott International, Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 7750 Wisconsin Avenue	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4444918	EDGAR

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039645710

edward.whalen@marriott.com,docket.ip@marriott.com Email:

Mr. Brian Scanlon **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Marriott International, Inc. 7750 Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0010038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Whalen
SIGNATURE:	Edward Whalen
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US Assignment for EDGAR 0010038#page1.tif source=US Assignment for EDGAR 0010038#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0035

900835304

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Renaissance Hotel Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 7750 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda MD 20814 ("Assignor") and Marriott International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 7750 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda MD 20814 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the mark set out on the attached Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark registration for the mark set out on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desire to obtain and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title, and interest of every kind and nature in and to the mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, and delivers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark and registration together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on and effective this 13th day of February 2024.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Renaissance Hotel Holdings, Inc.	Marriott International, Inc.
By:	By: Kapul (1-06)
Name: Bao Giang Val Bauduin	Name: Kathleen K. Oberg
Title: Vice President	Title: Executive Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	International Class
EDGAR	4444918	December 3, 2013	43

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0037